○Product structure：Silicon monolithic integrated circuit  ○This product has no designed protection against radioactive rays.
1/26
TSZ02201-0A0A2D300020-1-2
20.Mar.2019 Rev.004
© 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･14･001
Standard LCD Segment Drivers

TSZ22111･15･001
BU9795AFV    MAX 108 segments (SEG27×COM4)
●Ordering Information
B U 9 7 9 5 A F V - E2
Part Number      Package  Packaging and forming specification
E2: Embossed tape and reel
     FV:SSOP-B40
●Lineup
Segment output Common output Package Orderable Part Number
27 4 SSOP-B40 Reel of 2000 BU9795AFV-E2
24/26
TSZ02201-0A0A2D300020-1-2
20.Mar.2019 Rev.004
© 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001
BU9795AFV    MAX 108 segments (SEG27×COM4)
●Physical Dimension Tape and Reel Information
Package Name SSOP-B40
(Max 13.95 (include. BURR)
25/26
TSZ02201-0A0A2D300020-1-2
20.Mar.2019 Rev.004
© 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001
BU9795AFV    MAX 108 segments (SEG27×COM4)
●Marking Diagrams
Part Number Package Part Number Marking
BU9795AFV SSOP-B40 BU9795AFV
SSOP-B40 (TOP VIEW)
BU9795AFV
Part Number Marking
LOT Number
1PIN MARK
26/26
TSZ02201-0A0A2D300020-1-2
20.Mar.2019 Rev.004
© 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
TSZ22111･15･001
BU9795AFV    MAX 108 segments (SEG27×COM4)
●Revision History
Date Revision Changes
14.Mar.2012 001 New Release
12.July.2012 002 Add BU9795AKS2
8.Jan.2013 003
Improved the statement in all pages.
Deleted “Status of this document” in page 30.
20.Mar.2019 004
Remove BU9795AKV (VQFP48C)
Remove BU9795AGUW (VBGA048W040)
Remove BU9795AKS2 (SQFP-T52M)
 Notice-PGA-E Rev.004
© 2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice